
From: Stephen Carpenter
To: Dixon, Kenneth
Subject: RE: Clarksburg Ten Mile Creek Sewer Study Working Draft UPDATE - CAC and Agency Comments Next Steps
Date: Friday, December 18, 2015 5:32:16 PM

Ken,
 
Thanks for the update on what is happening and on the information.  I apologize for not getting back
to you sooner but I have been slowed up with health problems.  Of the Alternatives, I highly support
Alternative 10.  An excellent job was done on producing the Working Draft Report.
 
Regards,
 
Steve
 
 
B. Stephen Carpenter, Ph. D.
12200 Greenridge Drive
Boyds, MD   20841-9032
 
Home: +1.301.428.0383
Mobile: +1.301.922.4208
Fax: +1.301.428.7628
 
 
 

From: Dixon, Kenneth [mailto:Kenneth.Dixon@wsscwater.com] 
Sent: Friday, December 18, 2015 5:03 PM
To: bettebuffington@mris.com; Cathy Wiss (Cathy.Wiss@anshome.org); Stephen Collins
(Stephen.Collins@PulteGroup.com); Anne James (acjamesfineart@gmail.com); Stephen Carpenter
(scarpenter0383@comcast.net); scott.graham@holycrosshealth.org; Cinque, Julius (NIH/CSR) [E]
(cinquej@csr.nih.gov); pisaja@solteszco.com; bob@highpointcatering.com; bob.egan21@gmail.com;
Michael Norton (michael_norton@nortonlanddesign.com) (michael_norton@nortonlanddesign.com);
David.Stein@ClarksburgChamberOfCommerce.org
Cc: David Lake; Keith Levchenko; Katherine.Nelson; Mason, Geoffrey
(Geoffrey.Mason@montgomeryparks.org); Matthews, Catherine
(Catherine.Matthews@montgomerycountymd.gov); Soukup, Alan; Tibbitts, Dale
(Dale.Tibbitts@montgomerycountymd.gov); Irvine, Jerry; St. John, Jennifer
(Jennifer.St.John@montgomerycountymd.gov); Shofar, Steven
Subject: RE: Clarksburg Ten Mile Creek Sewer Study Working Draft UPDATE - CAC and Agency
Comments Next Steps
 
Good afternoon, I have received comments from most of you – there may be few more comments
pending today’s deadline.  Thank you to those of you who have already submitted comments.  We are
planning to go through all the comments you have provided and make any required changes or
revisions to the working draft report.  Next week, before the holiday break, we will post the submitted
comments to the Sewer Study website (just as a reminder, the link to the web page in provided
below).  I will send a follow-up e-mail when the comments have been posted next week, before I go on
vacation for the holidays.
 
https://www.wsscwater.com/business--construction/major-projects/ten-mile-creek--clarksburg-

mailto:scarpenter0383@comcast.net
mailto:Kenneth.Dixon@wsscwater.com
https://www.wsscwater.com/business--construction/major-projects/ten-mile-creek--clarksburg-sewer.html


sewer.html
 
Regarding our next steps, we plan to provide a cover letter with the working draft report, CAC
comments, and a revised/final draft report.  The cover letter would address the comments submitted by
the CAC, County Agencies, etc. (stating why we agree or disagree with the itemized list of comments
submitted).  We hope to send the report, comments, etc., in a recommendation letter to our
management and then hopefully provide a transmittal letter with the attachments to the County Council
and Planning Board for their consideration.  FYI, we have a new General Manager, Ms. Carla Reid,
coming on board to WSSC on Monday, January 4, 2016, so keep that in mind as well in terms of this
process and timing (I will provide updates if any schedule change occurs).
 
We are currently proposing to have this process finalized and the transmittal package ready by the end
of January.  Thanks and Happy Holidays (Merry Christmas, Happy Hanukkah, Happy Kwanzaa and
Happy New Year)!
 
 
Ken Dixon
Planning Unit Coordinator - Sewer Planning Unit
Planning Group
 
Please note, my e-mail address has changed to kenneth.dixon@wsscwater.com
 
Established in 1918, today WSSC is among the largest water and wastewater utilities in the nation,
with a network of nearly 5,600 miles of fresh water pipeline and more than 5,400 miles of sewer
pipeline. Serving 1.8 million residents in Prince George’s and Montgomery counties, WSSC drinking
water has always met or exceeded federal standards..
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